S W M - 06 - 2000
SWM-06
SWM-08
SWM-10
SWM-12
SWM-16
SWM-20
SWM-25
SWM-30
SWM-40
SWM-50
SWMH-06
SWMH-08
SWMH-10
SWMH-12
SWMH-16
SWMH-20
SWMH-25
SWMH-30
SWMH-40
SWMH-50
SWUMSWUMNSWM
1008
drylin® shafts | Product rangedrylin®
Shafts
Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/shafts
Part No. d Weight Max. length E ective hardness depth
[kg/m] (with 1.1213)
06 0.222 3,000 0.8
08 0.359 4,000 0.9
10 0.617 4,000 0.9
12 0.888 6,000 1.0
16 1.578 6,000 1.2
20 2.466 6,000 1.6
25 3.853 6,000 1.8
30 5.549 6,000 2.0
40 9.865 6,000 2.2
50 15.413 6,000 2.4
Part No. d Weight Max. length E ective hardness depth
[kg/m] (with 1.1213)
06 0.222 3,000 0.8
08 0.359 4,000 0.9
10 0.617 4,000 0.9
12 0.888 6,000 1.0
16 1.578 6,000 1.2
20 2.466 6,000 1.6
25 3.853 6,000 1.8
30 5.549 6,000 2.0
40 9.865 6,000 2.2
50 15.413 6,000 2.4
Standard steel shafts
  For supported shafts:
  Partial shaft support supplied in lengths of
 600 mm max.
 Standard pitch T2, T1 also possible on request
 Hole pitches symmetrical C5 = C6
  Completely supported and mounted with standard
aluminium support
 Available shaft materials:
 Cf53 steel (1.1213), hardened/ground
 Cf53 steel (1.1213 HV), hard-chromed
Dimensions [mm] – steel shafts 1.1213
Dimensions [mm] – hard-chromed steel shafts 1.1213
S
h
a
ft
 l
e
n
g
th
 [
m
m
]
OptionsSize
Order key
M
e
tr
ic
O
u
te
r
Ø
S
te
e
l
s
h
a
ft
Type
Order example:
SWM-16-500: steel shaft 16 mm Ø 1.1213, 500 mm in length
igus® recommendation: linear bearings
equipped with iglidur® E7 liners for
8 times longer service life
SWUM-12
SWUM-16
SWUM-20
SWUM-25
SWUM-30
SWUM-40
SWUM-50
SWUMN-12
SWUMN-16
SWUMN-20
SWUMN-25
SWUMN-30
SWUMN-40
SWUMN-50
SWUM SWUMN
1009
drylin® shafts | Product range drylin®
shafts
 3D-CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.eu/shafts
C5 T1/T2 C6
N1
(°)
E
B
ød1
M
D
145°
V
H
N
2
Part No. D B H V N1 N2 d1 M (º) E T187) C5/C6 T2 C5/C6 Weight
±0.02 ±0.15 min. max. min. max.
for T1 Standard for T2
Standard [kg/m]
12 40 22 5 8.0 5.0 4.5 5.8 50 29 75 20 57 120 20 79 1.75
16 45 26 5 9.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 50 33 100 20 69 150 20 94 2.64
20 52 32 6 11.0 6.5 6.6 8.3 50 37 100 20 69 150 20 94 3.97
25 57 36 6 14.0 8.5 6.6 10.8 50 42 120 20 79 200 20 119 5.65
30 69 42 7 17.0 10.5 9.0 11.0 50 51 150 20 94 200 20 119 7.93
40 73 50 8 17.0 10.5 9.0 15.0 50 55 200 20 119 300 20 169 12.88
50 84 60 9 19.0 12.5 11.0 19.0 46 63 200 20 119 300 20 169 19.60
Part No. d H H1 A A1 A2 d1 d2 T C5/C6 Weight
±0.02 ±0.02 min. max.
[kg/m]
12 14.5 3 11 5.5 5.4 M4 4.5 75 20 57 1.62
16 18 3 14 7.0 7.0 M5 5.5 75 20 57 2.54
20 22 3 17 8.5 8.1 M6 6.6 75 20 57 3.81
25 26 3 21 10.5 10.3 M8 9.0 75 20 57 5.62
30 30 3 23 11.5 11.0 M10 11.0 100 20 69.5 7.63
40 39 4 30 15.0 15.0 M12 13.5 100 20 69.5 13.47
50 46 5 35 17.5 19.0 M14 15.5 100 20 69.5 20.31
Supported standard steel shaft
Dimensions [mm] – supported steel shafts 1.1213
87) Pitch T1 on request; standard is T2
Dimensions [mm] – supported steel shafts 1.1213
Low level supported shafts are delivered unassembled.
Order example:
SWUM-16-500: supported steel shaft 16 mm ø made from 1.1213, 500 mm length
EWM-0688)
EWM-0888)
EWM-1088)
EWM-12
EWM-16
EWM-20
EWM-25
EWM-30
EWM-40
EWM-50
EWM EEWM EWMR
1010
drylin® shafts | Product rangedrylin®
Shafts
Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/shafts
Part No. d Weight Max. length E ective hardness depth
[kg/m] (with 1.4125)
06 0.222 3,000 0.8
08 0.359 4,000 0.9
10 0.617 4,000 0.9
12 0.888 6,000 1.0
16 1.578 6,000 1.2
20 2.466 6,000 1.6
25 3.853 6,000 1.8
30 5.549 6,000 2.0
40 9.865 6,000 2.2
50 15.413 6,000 2.4
 Completely supported and mounted with standard
aluminium support
 For supported shafts:
 Shaft support supplied in lengths of 600 mm max.
  Standard pitch T2, T1 also possible on request
  Hole pitches symmetrical C5 = C6
Stainless steel shafts
Dimensions [mm] – hardened stainless steel 1.4125
88) Material X90 (1.4112)
igus® recommendation: linear bearings
equipped with iglidur® E7 liners for
8 times longer service life
E W M - 06 - 2000
EEWM-06
EEWM-08
EEWM-10
EEWM-12
EEWM-16
EEWM-20
EEWM-25
EEWM-30
EEWM-40
EEWM-50
EWMR-10
EWMS-10
EWMR-12
EWMR-16
EWMR-20
EWMS-20
EWMR-25
EWMR-30
1011
drylin® shafts | Product range drylin®
shafts
 3D-CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.eu/shafts
Part No. d Weight Max. length E ective hardness depth
[kg/m] (with 1.4034)
06 0.222 3,000 0.8
08 0.359 4,000 0.9
10 0.617 4,000 0.9
12 0.888 6,000 1.0
16 1.578 6,000 1.2
20 2.466 6,000 1.6
25 3.853 6,000 1.8
30 5.549 6,000 2.0
40 9.865 6,000 2.2
50 15.413 6,000 2.4
Part No. d Weight Max. length
[kg/m]
10 0.617 3,000
10 0.617 3,000
12 0.888 3,000
16 1.578 3,000
20 2.466 3,000
20 2.466 3,000
25 3.853 3,000
30 5.549 3,000
Materials 1.4125, 1.4034, 1.4301, 1.4571
Dimensions [mm] – hardened stainless steel 1.4034
Dimensions [mm] – stainless steel 1.4301 (EWMR) or 1.4571 soft stainless steel (EWMS)
Size
Order key
Type
Available shaft materials:
Stainless steel (1.4125 or 1.4112), hardened/ground
  EWM
Stainless steel (1.4034), hardened/ground  EEWM
Stainless steel (1.4301), drawn  EWMR
Stainless steel (1.4571), drawn  EWMS
S
h
a
ft
 l
e
n
g
th
 [
m
m
]
M
e
tr
ic
O
u
te
r
Ø
S
te
e
l
s
h
a
ft
Order example:
EWM-16-500: stainless steel shaft 16 mm Ø 1.4125, 500 mm in length
Options